

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21263

Date sent

14/04/2021

Subject

Dr Femi Nzegwu report

Details of enquiry

Today the BBC reported on a 2015 document commissioned by the Trust from a management consultant:

https://www.bbc.co.uk/news/uk-56539466

The BBC describes this as "an external report written in 2015 which recommended GIDS take drastic action" and being a "report on 'sustainable working' ". The author is identified as Dr Femi Nzegwu, "an international management consultant with over 20 years of experience".

Information Request

- 1. Does the Trust possess a copy of this report?
- 2. If so, would you kindly supply me with a copy of the report?

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. Please find attached the report you requested, 'GIDS Report on Sustainable Working' by Dr Femi Nzegwu, Independent OD Consultant